CH \$1015.00 858229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EZShield, Inc.		05/23/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sontiq, Inc.	
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85822962	DASHACCESS
Serial Number:	85818512	END2END DEFENSE
Serial Number:	76332174	EZ
Serial Number:	76347371	EZ EZSHIELD
Serial Number:	76422686	EZ EZSHIELD CHECK FRAUD PROTECTION PROGR
Serial Number:	77823463	EZSHIELD
Serial Number:	88275593	EZSHIELD
Serial Number:	77754078	EZSHIELD EMERGENCY CARD SERVICES
Serial Number:	77547151	EZSHIELD FRAUD TRAC
Serial Number:	77547202	EZSHIELD ID PROTECT
Serial Number:	77547186	EZSHIELD ID PROTECT
Serial Number:	77547191	EZSHIELD ID PROTECT
Serial Number:	77547200	EZSHIELD ID PROTECT
Serial Number:	77547158	EZSHIELD ID PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77547163	EZSHIELD ID PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77547171	EZSHIELD ID PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77547165	EZSHIELD ID PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77564319	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77564317	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION

TRADEMARK REEL: 007212 FRAME: 0205

900600414

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77564321	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77564324	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77547131	EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION
Serial Number:	77547136	EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION
Serial Number:	77754041	EZSHIELD IDENTITY THEFT PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77754096	EZSHIELD PLUS
Serial Number:	85497526	EZSHIELD SYCURITY
Serial Number:	77547144	EZSHIELD VAULT
Serial Number:	85105037	EZSHIELD VAULT SAFETY DEPOSIT
Serial Number:	86596784	ID
Serial Number:	77891342	IDENTISCREEN
Serial Number:	88291827	IDENTITYFORCE
Serial Number:	86110865	IDENTITYFORCE.
Serial Number:	90547880	REPIQ
Serial Number:	88288760	SONTIC
Serial Number:	88288758	SONTIQ
Serial Number:	85495188	SYCURITY
Serial Number:	85497532	SYCURITYMAX
Serial Number:	77754055	THE EZSHIELD PROMISE
Serial Number:	85557774	TRIPLE LAYER DEFENSE SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85013428	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 202799500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-799-4000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford

Address Line 1: 500 8TH STREET NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kramer
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kramer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=SONTIQ INC. - DE - Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007212 FRAME: 0206

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of EZShield, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Sontiq, Inc. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation"). SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 23rd day of May Name: Michael J. Catanzarita Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:57 AM 05/23/2019
FILED 11:57 AM 05/23/2019
SR 20194422079 - File Number 4667507

RECORDED: 03/04/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007212 FRAME: 0207